

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in and
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2008
(CC6484/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2007 in WP No.28304/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JAYASANTHI B.ED.COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, impleadment prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

....2/-

-2-

Until further orders, the respondent-University is directed to accept the application forms together with examination fee in relation to hundred students of the petitioner-College as regards the examination which is scheduled to commence in July, 2008.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) No.6824 of 2008.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master