

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12539/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2008 in WP No.2253/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ST.JOSEPH'S TEACHER TRAINING INST.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF TECH.EDUN.& RES.& TRAIN.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Paramasivam,Adv.

Mr. C. Robert Bruce,Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Kannadasan,Addl.AG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. G. Sankaran,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.

Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the special leave petition as also on
the prayer for interim relief, returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. [C].....CC Nos.6666-
6667 of 2008.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Om Prakash]
Court Master