

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3/2008 in SLP (Civil) No(s).12047/2008

ALL INDIA PVT.EDU.INST.ASSO.REP.BY PRES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for seeking clarification/modification of the order dated 25/4/2008)

With I.A. No.3 in SLP 12057/2008

Date: 15/05/2008 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (in SLP 12047/2008)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (in SLP 12057/2008)

Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Kannadasan, AAG

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. G. Sankaran, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the applicants are permitted to
withdraw the applications with liberty to the applicants to
move the High Court for redressal of their grievance.The interlocutory applications are, accordingly,
disposed of.

[Madhu Bala] [Om Prakash]

Sr. PA Court Master