

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.12050-12051/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in WP No.3295/2008 and order dated 01/04/2008 in WA No.137/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.T.P.T.TEACHER TRAIN.INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR,D.T.E.R.T. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

for Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions after four weeks as prayed for on behalf of the petitioner under the heading "Completed After Notice Matters".

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar