

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6824/2008

RUKMANI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14872 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14419 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12047 of 2008

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12057 of 2008

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12055 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12053 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Babu, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Ms. Indira G., Adv.

Mr. Jagdisvaran, Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

..2/...

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Special Leave Petition (C) No. 12053/2008

Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they have filed

process fee. Registry has to verify the record. If process fee is not paid, then petitioner has to pay the process fee upto 8th November, 2008 without fail.

Issue notice immediately thereafter. Additional dasti notice is allowed.

Special Leave Petition Nos. 12047/2008 & 12057/2008

Application for deleting the name of Respondent No. 3 be listed before Chamber Judge at the earliest without waiting for any other proceedings regarding confirmation of service upon remaining respondents.

Special Leave Petition No. 14419/2008

Learned Advocate Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate states that they would like to delete the name of Respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 4. They may file appropriate application at the earliest which shall be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest without waiting for any other proceedings regarding confirmation of service upon remaining respondents.

Additional dasti notice is allowed against all unserved respondents in all special leave petitions and served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

For confirmation of service list the matter before this Court on 5th December, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar