

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.12050-12051/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in WP No.3295/2008
and 01/04/2008 in WA No.137/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.T.P.T.TEACHER TRAIN.INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR,D.T.E.R.T. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

After some arguments, learned counsel for the
petitioner is permitted to withdraw I.A. No.4 of 2009 with
liberty to the petitioner to move the High Court by filing
writ application.

I.A. No.4 is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master